POSTPONED	FROM
-----------	------

5/19/2020

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOA	ARD OF BROWARD	COUNTY,	FLORIDA
----------------	----------------	---------	---------

Public school	MEETING DATE	2020-06-09 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
AA-1.	CATEGORY	AA. RESOLUTIONS	Time
	DEPARTMENT	Economic Development & Diversity Compliance	Open Agenda Yes O No

TITLE:

Resolution #20-109, Resolution in Support of the Business Development Partnership between the Broward County School Board and the Urban League of Broward County

### REQUESTED ACTION:

Adopt Resolution #20-109, which recommends The School Board of Broward County, Florida name May 19, 2020 Urban League of Broward County Partnership Day

## SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Broward County Public Schools is committed to the economic growth and development of the business community and is partnering with the Urban League of Broward County to provide training and assistance for emerging, small, minority, and women-owned firms.

## SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction O Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment O Goal 3: Effective Communication

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

## EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) AA1\_RESOLUTION\_Urban\_League\_of\_Broward\_County

SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: BOARD ACTION: NOT ADOPTED Name: Robert M. Ballou Phone: 754-321-1517 Name: Jasmine M. Jones Phone: 754-321-0540 (For Official School Board Records Office Only) THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Approved In Open IUN - 9 2020 Senior Leader & Title Board Meeting On: Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer By: Signature School Board Chair Maurice Woods 5/11/2020, 2:59:44 PM Electronic Signature

Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019 RWR/ MWM/RMB/JMJ:lbf